

Date of creation: 02.09.2024

Date of latest amend:

Approval by:



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION GUIDE FOR:  
MOMA FOODS PORRIDGE SACHETS  
ALMOND BUTTER SALTED CARAMEL 55 g**

PREPARED BY MOMA FOODS LTD.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS	
Product Name	MOMA Foods Porridge Pot Almond Butter Salted Caramel 55 g
Brand Owner	MOMA Foods Ltd., NW1 7HP, UK. EU: A.G. Barr, Fitzwilliam Hall, FP, Dublin, ROI, D02 T292
MOMA Product Code	MOMPMB080
HS code	1904209900
Pack Size	12 x 55g
Inner Pack Dimensions	D95mm x W95mm x H90mm
Product Weight	55g
Inner Pack Barcode	5060146372046
Outer Case	H 195mm x W 200mm x D 299mm  Net weight 660g Gross weight 984g
Outer Case Barcode	05060146372824
Pallet Configuration	20 cases per layer, 7 layers, 140 cases per pallet
Pallet type	CHEP, 1.2m x 1m
Storage and Distribution	+15°C to +25°C
Best Before	365 days from production.

Date of creation: 02.09.2024  
Date of latest amend:  
Approval by:



SPECIFICATIONS																																
Moisture																																
Physical	<ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>- <b>Appearance:</b> Cream to beige coloured oats, whole and slightly broken, with ground almonds and date pieces.</li><li>- <b>Aroma:</b> Sweet caramel.</li><li>- <b>Flavour:</b> Creamy oats with notes of caramel and roasted nuts and a hint of salt.</li><li>- <b>Texture (cooked):</b> Creamy and smooth with some bite from the oats, slightly crunchy almonds, plump dates.</li></ul>																															
Product claims	<p>Gluten Free Vegan High Fibre Source of Protein</p> <p>This 55g serving of MOMA Almond Butter &amp; Salted Caramel porridge contains 1.3g of oat beta-glucan, which is 43% of the suggested 3g per day.</p>																															
Nutritional Info	<table><tr><th></th><th>Per 100 g</th><th>Per 55 g</th></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1720kJ</td><td>946kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Energy</td><td>409kcal</td><td>225kcal</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>15.1g</td><td>8.3g</td></tr><tr><td>- of which saturates</td><td>1.9g</td><td>1.0g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrate</td><td>52.4g</td><td>28.8g</td></tr><tr><td>- of which sugars</td><td>16.8g</td><td>9.2g</td></tr><tr><td>Fibre</td><td>8.3g</td><td>4.5g</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>12.3g</td><td>6.8g</td></tr><tr><td>Salt</td><td>0.67g</td><td>0.37g</td></tr></table>			Per 100 g	Per 55 g	Energy	1720kJ	946kJ	Energy	409kcal	225kcal	Fat, total	15.1g	8.3g	- of which saturates	1.9g	1.0g	Carbohydrate	52.4g	28.8g	- of which sugars	16.8g	9.2g	Fibre	8.3g	4.5g	Protein	12.3g	6.8g	Salt	0.67g	0.37g
	Per 100 g	Per 55 g																														
Energy	1720kJ	946kJ																														
Energy	409kcal	225kcal																														
Fat, total	15.1g	8.3g																														
- of which saturates	1.9g	1.0g																														
Carbohydrate	52.4g	28.8g																														
- of which sugars	16.8g	9.2g																														
Fibre	8.3g	4.5g																														
Protein	12.3g	6.8g																														
Salt	0.67g	0.37g																														

Date of creation: 02.09.2024

Date of latest amend:

Approval by:



SPECIFICATIONS	
<b>Allergens</b>	<p><b>Oats</b> are legally considered to be ‘cereals containing gluten’. However, oats that are not contaminated with other cereals containing gluten (e.g., wheat, barley, and rye) and analysed to contain less than 20mg/kg (ppm) of gluten (as sold), may be labelled with the ingredient claim: ‘gluten-free’. The term ‘oats’ must however still be emphasised as the allergen.</p> <p><u>Allergenic Materials present on site.</u></p> <p>The following Allergenic materials are processed and packed on the same site:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>● Milk and products thereof</li><li>● Peanuts</li><li>● Tree nuts</li></ul>
<b>Ingredients</b>	Wholegrain gluten free <b>oats</b> (59%), roasted ground <b>almonds</b> (17%), dates (14%) (dates, rice flour), sugar, roasted <b>almond</b> pieces (3%), sea salt (0.5%), natural flavouring.
<b>Product Release Tests</b>	
<b>Microbiological</b>	
<b>GMO Status</b>	MOMA products are GMO free.

Date of creation: 02.09.2024

Date of latest amend:

Approval by:



REFERENCE PHOTO

